

Iowa's County Conservation System

P.O. Box 330 Osage Iowa, 50461

515.963.9582

IACCB@mycountyparks.org www.MyCountyParks.com

January 2023

MEMO TO: All Newly Appointed County Conservation Board Members

FROM: Adam Shirley, CEO - Iowa's County Conservation System

Welcome to ICCS and the IACCB! The Iowa Association of County Conservation Boards appreciates your dedication of time and effort! We strive to assist our members in many ways -board member education, networking opportunities, legislation & lobbying, and public outreach/marketing.

I invite you to utilize the following IACCB resources to learn more about your County Conservation Board service – check with your Director for availability:

- 1. Board Member Handbook
- 2. County Conservation Code Chapter 350
- 3. Map of County Conservation Districts & Executive Directors
- 4. New Board Member Orientation PowerPoint (best viewed with your CCB Director)
- 5. Additional documents & PowerPoints

Be sure to mark your calendar and join us for our 2023 Fall Conference in Council Bluffs: "Living with Loess" September 19th- 21st.

To learn more about our statewide presence, please visit our award winning public website www.MyCountyParks.com, or our administrative website at www.myCountyPark

Again, welcome aboard! Feel free to be in touch with me via the contact information below at any time should you have questions, concerns or are in need of assistance.

Sincerely,

Adam Shirley, CEO

Iowa's County Conservation System

IACCB@mycountyparks.org

(515) 963-9582







